## Colorado Basin Roundtable

**January 22, 2024** 

Noon to 2:00 p.m.

**Zoom & CRD Board Room (lst Floor)** 

## **Agenda**

## **Join Zoom Meeting**

https://crwcd-org.zoom.us/j/86106472417?pwd=WFBWOUpCTm9CTTU4dTZjMnIxak1iUT09

Meeting ID: 861 0647 2417

Passcode: 855257 Phone: One tap mobile

+17193594580,,86106472417#,,,,\*855257# US +16694449171,,86106472417#,,,,\*855257# US

12:00-12:15: Lunch.

12:15-12:45: Roundtable Executive Committee Elections and Succession

Planning.

12:45-12:50 Approval of CBRT Meeting Minutes

12:50-1:00 CWCB Update-Jeff Rodriguez CWCB Staff and Paul

Bruchez, CWCB Director.

1:00-1:10: Colorado River Interstate Matters, Colorado Interstate and

Federal Water Information Team.

1:10-1:20: Request for Letter of Support, Western Resource

**Advocates-Advancing Water Wise Landscaper** 

**Certification-Laura Belanger.** 

1:20-1:30: Request for Letter of Support for Shoshone Water Right

Acquisition.

1:30-1:50: Navigating BIL and NRA Funding Opportunities-Alex

Funk, Theodore Roosevelt Conservation Partnership.

**1:50-2:00:** Other business.

## Colorado Basin Roundtable Meetings for 2024

The Colorado Basin Roundtable, along with eight other Basin Roundtables and the Interbasin Compact Committee (IBCC) were created by the Colorado Legislature "TO FACILITATE CONTINUED DISCUSSIONS WITHIN AND BETWEEN BASINS ON WATER MANAGEMENT ISSUES, AND TO ENCOURAGE LOCALLY DRIVEN COLLABORATIVE SOLUTIONS TO WATER SUPPLY CHALLENGES..."

The general public and other interested "stakeholders" are invited and encouraged to attend Roundtable meetings and actively participate in the Colorado Basin Roundtable process.

**CBRT** Meetings in 2024 will be on:

January 22<sup>nd</sup>, March 25<sup>th</sup>, May 20<sup>th</sup>, July 29<sup>th</sup>, September 30<sup>th</sup>, and November 25<sup>th</sup>

There are no meetings in December.

Meetings will be held in a hybrid (unless noted otherwise) format via Zoom and in-person at the offices of the Colorado River District, 201 Centennial Street, Glenwood Springs, CO 81601. All dates and locations are subject to change.

For more information on the Colorado Basin Roundtable, go to the Roundtable Website at <a href="https://www.coloradobasinroundtable.org/">https://www.coloradobasinroundtable.org/</a>